# OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form,

PERSONAL INFORMATION	
NAME L. TIEDA, BILL	
HOME ADDRESS, F.O. BOX 317, Pitt Headers, 50	
REGISTRATION NUMBER 1949 14331 SEX: Male AGE: 36	
OCCUPATION: Sawmill hand as per card. Farmer now.	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	
EMPLOYER: Myself	
MARRIED? Yes	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Avako 6316	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: R.O. Box 317 Pitt Meadows, DC	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Suzzo (M) Toru (M)	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: P.O. BOX 317, Pitt Meadows, BC	L.
AGE OF CHILDREN: 3, 1	
in the second se	
Acres Control of the	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: Four-room frame dwelling house	
	•
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) INSURANCE	
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) About \$15, payable at Municipal Hall,	_Pitt
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed). None	
	_
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) Lyself	
from DE Morney Markey Back Stat Markey 5 73 C.	
Bent Start. Sie Letter from Ander 10/2/4	
	ALCOHOLD THE

STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: At home
STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: My wife has a half interes
IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN None
TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: See page 1
LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Nyself and my wife
PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: None
STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None
IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: Mone
ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:  GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,  EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS NOBE
GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

# INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	Date September 11, 1945.
Full Name IKEDA, Riki	
. (Surname in Block Let	ters)
Begletration Ha. 14331	Mald - Famale Age JAM, 29, 190 (check)
Former Address P. O. Box	317, Pitt Meadows, B. C.
Date Evacuated May 19, 1942	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address 6/e J. L. Lahti	
Married - Single (check)	Nee Name of Wife (HISANAGA) Ayako #14198 Name of Husband
	Name of Father Riki (Japan)
	oy Sadao (M) 13/12/38; Billy Teru(M) 6/3/41
	oan (P) 12/3/43
Our File No. 4983	Registered with Custodian Yes (yes or no)
Requested By	
Additional Information Sawmil	1 Hand

## CLAIM

# DATE

October 31, 1942.

## CREDITOR

Royal Columbian Hospital

# DEETOR

Riki Ikeda Pitt Meadows, B. C.

AMOUNT OWING

\$15.00

AGENT

Nil.

ORIGINAL FILE

0-68

File No. 4983

DATE

April 30th, 1942

CREDITOR

Dr. G. Morse

DEBTOR

R. Ikeda Pitt Meadows, B. C.

AMOUNT OWING

\$15.00

AGENT

Roja of

ORIGINAL FILE

0/68

I.F.

& Budon

3

January, 1943

Allenter and a local CLAUS DEPARTURE Bik. 11300 . Rec. 16, 24331 allow to 2. Royal Columbian Hospital W. ... X 15.00 Frank Conference of the Confer Joint Sect | 1002 a 1016 - Debit bylance (1.00 / //// NOTE: No claims on TEEDA's wife's file No. 4816. Mafanten ander to the colored and the colored

14331

Riki IKEDA

4983

COMPANY	POLICY NO.		EXP	HATION					
<b>"我们是我们的人,我们</b>		AMOUNT	MONTH	DAY	YEAR	PROPERTY			
Property and the second									
	For Plant and the Contract of	les al decigio de que a aque se la serva	Mark of the state						
				-					

This file reveals no evidence of fire insurance carried on the property of this person.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

DATE: lug 30/45 WE have

### DANGE STREET

#### 1410 Va. 1989

September 11, 1945.

# Roy Rich Manth, Registration to 1/331

This file persons that the following claims were filled against this persons

- 11 H. Parnya Co. ....... a \$15.76 Paid April 20, 1922, Regulateton #2263
- 2. Boyal Columbia Respited .. 15:00 Paid April 20 1964, Requisition \$9064
- 3. Or. L. Bros ......... 9.00 Paid April 20, 1944, Requisition #9265

The sum of \$54.76 was restitted to the Custodian on April 10, 1944, to nottle the claims listed above.

No claims were registered against Ayako (Mrs. Riki) IKEDA, Pile AS16, wife of this men.

The above summary is cortified to be in accordance with information on file.

DUTE Brug 30/45

LSE Can

#### PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 4983

September 11, 1945.

#### Re: Riki IKEDA, Reg. No. 14331

When this man registered with the Custodian on April 20, 1942, he declared: Five \$5.00 War Savings Certificates at home. These did not come under the control of the Custodian.

The file reveals no evidence of other personal property of any kind whatsoever.

The file reveals no evidence of ownership of vessels, motor-vehicles, radios or cameras.

The above is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

DATE: any 30/45

WE hours

#### REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Catalogue No. S.S.B. (B.C.696 P(

File Nos. 4816/4983

Nemon : IKEDA, Ayano (Mrs. Miki)

Reg. No. 14198

Civic Address: 2273 McHynn Road, Pitt Meadows, B. C.

Legal Description: Lot 10 of Section 25, Block & North Pange 1 East, Map 3391, Municipality of Pitt Meadows, District of New Westminster.

Classification: 5.67 scree, very little cleared. Three room dwelling - poor condition with lean-to woodshed.

Registered Owners: Riki IKEDA and Ayako IKEDA (Joint Temante)

State of Title: Clear

Administration & Revenue:

Unable to get tenent until May, 1943 when it was rented at \$4.00 per month. All revenue secrued to V.L.A.

Sold to The Director, Veterans' Land Act for \$338.00 cash as of January 1, 1943.

Title delivered October, 1944.

Payment of net proceeds amounting to \$314.04 credited to account on October 26/44 after paying Tex arrears of \$20.96 and Reg. Fees of \$3.00. Legal fees of \$15.00 were charged.

Chattels: Not involved in sale of property.

Insurance: None carried.

Certified a Correct Summary of File

WElmen

Aug.30/45

# HAL MENZIES

Real Estate and Insurance

Fire, Theft, Automobile Sickness and Accident Plate Glass and Burglary Insurance

HANEY, B. C.

Sun Life Insurance Company's Agencies

4th February, 1942.

Mr. Ben Schlick, Pitt Meadows, B. C.

Dear Sir:

MeMyn, which is of little use to you now except as a record.

There is, however, an account for taxes paid to the Dyking Commissioner of \$5.90, which I believe you expect to collect from Mr. McMyn, and the registration charge for your own conveyance which Mrs. Ikeda refused to pay. I understood from you that she was to pay all charges.

Ikeda \$9.60 Schlick 4.50 14.10

If this is correct you will have a better chance to collect \$4.50 from her and \$5.90 from McMyn than we would have.

We will be glad to have your cheque for these amounts as they represent in part monies that we have paid out of pocket.

Yours truly,

HM\*MI.

4983 & 4816 lst Juhe, 1942. Mr. D.F. MoMyn. McMyn Road. Pitt Meadows, B.C. Dear Sir: We understand that Rikt IKEDA AND Ayako Ikiba are purchasing property from you under an Agreement of Sale. Apparently they have not registered the Agreement and we ask that you advise us whether we are correctly informed. If so, would you be good enough to forward us a copy of the Agreement and at the same time advise us of the status. Thanking you in anticipation, Yours truly, R.P.Alexander Assistant Manager. RDR: PR

Office Phone 105

Fire, Theft, Automobile

Sickness and Accident

Plate Glass and Burglary

Insurance

The Oldest Established Agency in the District

Chelian Brown

# HAL MENZIES

Real Estate and Insurance

Notary Public - Conveyences Leans and Appraisals HANEY, B. C. JAPANESE SECTION

RECEIVED

1000 2 6 1942

Son Life Insurance Company's Agencies

June 25, 1942

Office of the Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

4983

#### Re: Riki & Ayako Ikeda.

In reply to your letter of June 20th, the only business this office had with these parties was to prepare the following documents:

On November 25th, 1941, we prepared a deed from Douglas F. MacMinn to Benjamin Schlick and a deed from Benjamin Schlick to Riki & Ayako Ikeda.

Sellick To Heles

These documents were registered on January 20th | of this year and the terms of the transactions in question were arranged without the assistance or knowledge of this office.

Yours truly,

Wm

J.m 3-

Mr. Riki Ikeda, e/o J. F. Bradley, High Bluff, Man.

Dear Siri

When you declared your property to the Custodian on April 20th, you stated that you owned approximately 5 acres on the McMyn Road, Pitt Meadows, B.C. A record of your ownership does not appear in the Lend Registry Office, and we, therefore, ask you to let us know whether or not you had your feed registered and if you fully paid for the property.

Please let us hear from you by return

Yours truly,

Manager, Farm Department.

RDR: OF

CE OF THE CUSTODIAN High Bluff, Man. File No. 4983. JAPANESE SECTION RECEIVED Dear dir, Received your notice of not finding a record of my ownership at Land Legistery Office. It must be there for I have the Deed registered on 17th of January. The Title of land in registered on 20th of January, No. 1148379E at New Westminster. It is fully poid in cash I have paid the Hal mergie of Hang (notory Public) for my Registered West & Tittel fee which I should pay so I think it must be there, Hould you kindly let me know how it is after I another look. yours Truly Riki Ikeda 7. J.F. Bradley High Bluff; Man.

Mil 10th 1944 Recid APR POMPHOSIA. Constadian of Enemy property File No.

Ans.

Referred Marketinger Referring to Tile 14 4783. Enclosed you will find (# 54.76) fifty four Idollar senenty six cents for the flour claims which from forwards to me dated Feb. 3 pd/44 I wante to get the receipt for each one so I will be sure it is straightened Just to make our living, we have to more this way and that way so It is better for you to send the mail to B.b. Lecurity los suchiosson, then it would reach un more promptly & attended to. yours Truly Present address. Niki Ikoda Neg. No. 14331 Dr Ferrya Co. of Juin Dairies Junal Pollhoup Transona, 3 Anthroe 4 . Aprove monitoba

Dr. G. Morse, Haney, B.C.

Dear Siri

ret \$15.00 - R. IKEDA, Pitt Mendows, B.C.

#15.00, in full settlement of the above claim.

Kindly seknowledge receipt.

Yours truly,

BRADE Bydl:

Dr. L. Broe, Hammond, B.C.

Dear Sir:

# res \$9.00 - Riki IKEDA, Pitt Meadows, B.C.

We are enclosing herewith our cheque No. 9583 for \$9.00, in full settlement of the above account.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Yours truly,

BRADE

The Royal Columbian Hospital, New Westminster, B.C.

Dear Sir:

re: \$15.00 - Riki IKEDA Patient's No. OD 12048

We are enclosing herewith our cheque No. 9582 for \$15.00, in full settlement of the above claim.

Eindly acknowledge receipt.

Yours truly,

BRADE BALL

Messrs. P.S. Ross & Sons, Royal Sank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sires

R. IKEDA, Pitt Mandows, B.C.

Te are enclosing herewith our cheque No. 9581, in favour of M. Furuya Co., for \$15.76 in full settlement of the above claim.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Yours truly,

HOP: DE

Mr. Riki IEEDA, Registration No. 14331, Transconn, Men.

Dear Sire

#### res Claims

We wish to acknowledge receipt of your letter of the 10th inst. with enclosure of remittance of \$54.76 with which to pay the following claims:

1.	M. F	uruya l	Go	 				\$15	.76
		1 Colu						15	.00
3.	Dr.	L. Bro	• •••	 	••••	***	••••		.00
4.	Dr.	G. Mor	60	 	****			15	.00

Herewith our official receipt No. 8564 for \$54.76.

We have issued cheques in settlement of each of the above named claims, and this will be your assurance that same have been paid in full.

Thanking you for your attention, we remain,

Yours truly,

Bacl.

Aug 25th /45-Aug 25th Out. Aug 29 1945 Rec'd File %. 4816/4983 Reg %. 14198/14331 Dear-dir Please send me these #313.04 Credit from my property. For I need it body. Out here the job isn't very straight and beside my health doesn't permit me to do hard jobs, so I cannot support my family of six very well. and beside I got to get some winter clothing for the winter is very cold. out here. yours Truly Uyako Skeda 14 198 Tiki Skeha 14331 % J. L. Letter coursell serallon, Ontar

Och. 14. 1945 Geraldton, Ont File No. 4816/4983 **EVACUATION SECTION** 111-4816,4983 Dear Sir; Referred Statement Received epar Reg. letter of dept 18th which had the cheque amounting \$298.4. with the statement of our french account enclosed yours Truly. Riki Ikeda Reg. 14331 Ayako Ikeda Reg. 14/98 If I Lake's sawmill, Gerallton, Cat.

# DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

NOV 6 1944

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

Pile No. 4816/4982 Reg. No. 14198/14331

506 Royal Bank Bullding, Vancouver, B. C.

Mrd. Riki IKEDA, c/o J. Floyd Bradley, Righ Bluff, Man.

(Joint owner: Ayako IKEDA

Dear Sir:

Re: Municipality of Pitt Meadows - Lot 10 of Section 25, Block 6, North Range 1, East, Map 3391, District of New Westminster. 8. of T. 148379E

You have previously been advised that a sale of lands in rural districts was entered into between this Department and The Director, The Veterans' Land Act.

Due to the size of this transaction, the arrangements for same and the completion of the transfer have taken a considerable time. Negotiations were started in the early part of 1943 and were based upon valuations made by qualified appraisers and on the basis of a sale effective as at January 1st of that year. This means that the 1943 revenues from the property were for the benefit of the purchasers, but that taxes, fire insurance and other operating charges were assumed by them.

The following is a statement showing the sale price and adjustments:

This amount has been placed to your credit and a statement of your account is endorsed hereon showing the present balance on our books. A small amount for legal fees in connection with the conveyance to the Veterans' land will be charged later.

Yours truly,

F. G. SHEARS,

Director.

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Fowe Street, Vencouver, B.C., Nov. 23/46

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 400

Re: INEDA, RIKI #14331

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions took place:

be finit of

Cash turned in - - - - - - Nil

Draft Issued - - - - - - 3 400.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$ 400.00. Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoup the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

F. J. COBURY

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FOC/EJ.